

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3755/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/1999 in SA No. 428/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BINA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL JT.DIR.OF EDU., SAHARANPUR & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for delinking from connected SLP and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 13047 of 2000

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Mr. Teg Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kr. Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mrs.Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ritesh Kr.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

The special leave petitions have been filed in the year 2000. Office to post the appeals at an early date.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master